Compact Industrial Cellular Router for IoT
IR302 Series
Industrial-Grade 4G LTE / Wi-Fi
VPN Security Smart O&M
1. Product Overview
The IR302 is a compact industrial cellular router launched by Beijing InHand
Networks Technology Co., Ltd., designed specifically for Internet of Things (IoT) and
industrial automation scenarios. Built on a high-performance industrial-grade

State Grid Encryption: Supports national cryptographic algorithm module and
IEC101/IEC104 power protocols (optional, model suffix -SEC)
8. Ordering Information
8.1 Model Naming Convention
IR302 - [4G Module] - [Wi-Fi] - [Other Options]
Field Code Description
4G Module LQ28
China, LTE CAT4
FDD: B1/B3/B5/B8
TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
WCDMA: B1/B8
TD-SCDMA: B34/B39
EVDO/CDMA: BC0
GSM: B3/B8
FQ58
Europe/APAC/Australia, LTE CAT4
FDD: B1/B3/B5/B8
TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
WCDMA: B1/B5/B8
GSM: B3/B8
IR302 Datasheet
Field Code Description
FQ53
Europe/Middle East/Africa, LTE CAT1
FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA: B1/B8
GSM: B3/B8
FQ38
North America, LTE CAT4
FDD: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20/B28
TDD: B38/B40/B41
WCDMA: B1/B5/B8
GSM: B3/B8
FQ33
North America, LTE CAT1
FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28
WCDMA: B1/B8
GSM: B3/B8
FQ78
Australia/Latin America, LTE CAT4
FDD: B2/B4/B5/B12/B13/B14/B66/B71
WCDMA: B2/B4/B5
FQ88
Japan, LTE CAT4
FDD: B2/B4/B5/B12/B13/B25/B26
WCDMA: B2/B4/B5
EN00 No cellular module (Ethernet + Wi-Fi only)
FQ68
Latin America, LTE CAT4
FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28
TDD: B40
WCDMA: B1/B2/B5/B8
GSM: B2/B3/B5/B8
Wi-Fi WLAN Supports 802.11 b/g/n Wi-Fi
(blank) No Wi-Fi function (omitted)
Serial/IO S 1×RS232